unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not purport to project the future financial
position or operating results of the combined company.
   We prepared the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information using the purchase method of
accounting with the Company treated as the acquirer. Accordingly, the Company�s cost to acquire SDP will be
allocated to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed (substantially in process research and development (�IPR&D�))
based upon their estimated fair values as of the date of acquisition. The allocation is dependent upon certain valuations
and other studies that have not progressed to a stage where there is sufficient information to make a definitive
allocation.

F-13

Edgar Filing: ADVENTRX PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2005

ADVENTRX

PHARMACEUTICALS,
SD

Pharmaceuticals, Pro Forma

INC. Inc. Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 14,634,618 $ 74,250 $ (47) 2 $ 14,708,821
Accrued interest income 10,214 � � 10,214
Prepaid expenses 255,802 � � 255,802
Short-term investments 7,958,458 7,958,458

Assets available for sale
Total current assets 22,859,092 74,250 (47) 22,933,295
Property and equipment 407,544 � � 407,544
Other assets 355,137 � � 355,137

Total assets $ 23,621,773 $ 74,250 $ (47) $ 23,695,976

Liabilities and
Stockholders� Deficiency

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable 593,228 91,600 � 684,828

Accrued liabilities 930,274 56,800 100,000 2 1,087,074
Accrued salary 173,398 30,000 � 203,398
Warrant liability 29,696,411 � � 29,696,411

Total current liabilities 31,393,311 178,400 100,000 31,671,711

Other long-term liabilities 57,078 � � 57,078
Deferred revenues � 150,000 (150,000) 3 �

Total liabilities 31,450,389 328,400 (50,000) 31,728,789

Common stock 67,364 5,950 (5,950) 1 67,364
2,100 2 2,100

Additional paid-in capital 52,105,329 36,200 62,267,134
(36,200) 1

10,161,805 2

Accumulated deficit (59,964,840) (296,300) 296,300 1 (70,332,942)
(10,368,102) 2

Edgar Filing: ADVENTRX PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 19

Accumulated other
comprehensive loss (1,722) � � (1,722)
Treasury stock (34,747) � � (34,747)

Total Stockholders�
deficiency (7,828,616) (254,150) 49,953 (8,032,813)

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders� deficiency $ 23,621,773 $ 74,250 $ (47) $ 23,695,976

See accompanying notes to unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.
F-14

Edgar Filing: ADVENTRX PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the twelve months ended December 31, 2005

ADVENTRX SD
PHARMACEUTICALS,Pharmaceuticals, Pro Forma Pro Forma

INC. Inc. Adjustments Combined
Interest income $ 496,059 $ 1,600 $ � $ 497,659

Total revenue 496,059 1,600 � 497,659

Operating expenses
Research and development 8,682,498 116,500 (150,000)   3 8,648,998
General and administrative 4,901,002 61,500 4,962,502
Depreciation and amortization 115,545 115,545

Total operating expenses 13,699,045

Edgar Filing: ADVENTRX PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 21